BHYP Early Results

BHYP is a community-wide effort to understand how we can promote healthy lifestyle choices among
youth and is funded by the Canadian Institutes of Health Research.
Here are some early findings from year 2 of the study...

PARTICIPANT AGES SEX GRADE DISTRIBUTION
21% 13% 19% | 15%
51% 49% 16% 17%

34%

32% wn 7%

Ages: Grades:
8-9 10-11 Male Female 4 5 6
12-13 14-17 7 8 9

FREQUENCY OF ENGAGEMENT AMONG THOSE
INVOLVED IN AT LEAST ONE SPORT ACTIVITY

80% of BHYP
i 13%

pa.rtlchants rePort 25% Once or twice a month
being involved in at Once a week
least one organized Several times a week

sport activity 62%

FREQUENCY OF ENGAGEMENT AMONG THOSE
INVOLVED IN AT LEAST ONE NON-SPORT ACTIVITY

64% of BHYP
participants report Lo . Once or fwice & month
being involved in at S4% Once a week
least one organized Several times a week

non-sport activity 51%

PERCEPTIONS OF FRIENDSHIPS AMONG BHYP PARTICIPANTS
70%

60% 63%

53% Almost never
Sometimes
Often
Almost always
35% 38%
33% 33%
28% 25%28% 26%
18% 1 - — I
. 14% 14%15%
2%10A 6% 5%
0%
Feel that Feel that Feel that Feel that friends have
friends accept friends are friends expect their own problems,
them as they concerned too much from so they do not bother
are about their them them with their
well-being problems
46% of BHYP 4% of BHYP
participants report participants report
having had a sip or having had one or
two of alcohol — 10% two puffs of a
have had a full drink cigarette — 1% have
of alcohol smoked a full
cigarette

o 24% of BHYP participants think
it would be at least a little bit
hard to say no if their friends
asked them to drink alcohol

* 9% BHYP participants think it
would be at least a little bit
hard to say no if their friends

e 24% of BHYP participants think
it would be at least a little bit
fun/exciting to drink alcohol
with friends

o 4% of BHYP participants think it
would be at least a little bit
fun/exciting to smoke

asked them to smoke cigarettes cigarettes with friends

FREQUENCY OF BHYP FREQUENCY OF BHYP

PARTICIPANTS BEING PARTICIPANTS BULLYING

BULLIED BY OTHERS OTHERS

1% 13% 1%
6% % Never 1% Never

A few times a year A few times a year
A few times a month A few times a month

37% 55% A few times a week A few times a week
Almost everyday Almost everyday

85%

The people that BHYP participants most

44% of BHYP commonly seek help from when being

participants report  Parente (33%)bullied include*:w "

telling someone when + Teachers (23%) BHYP paricipants who.

they are bullied by » Peers / Friends (21%) rpeaprg::tilggnttesllwgrctahésllgv?/re??c;

other students « Principals / Vice-principals (12%) o -c more fhan ene option
« Siblings (11%)

83% of BHYP COMPARISON OF CHILD AND PARENT

participants report REPORTING OF HEAD INJURY

hitting their head bad 13% Child said yes, parent said no

enough that they felt 36% glgil:;aiiéi no, parent said yes \

dizzy or confused 47% 4% Both said yes

60% of parents and children agree on whether the child
experienced a head injury or did not experience a head injury.
However, when parents and children do not agree, children are
much more likely than parents to report having head injury —

suggesting that children may not always be telling their

parents when they hit their heads.
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